

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

17-18090

Date sent

12/7/2017

Subject

Gender Identity Development Service (GIDS) Referral Form Details

Details of enquiry

Please could you provide details and copies of surveys or questionnaires given to parents/guardians who support children/young people to access the Tavistock and Portman GIDS?

Please could you give details of any routine questions asked of parents/guardians who support children/young people to access the Tavistock and Portman GIDS?

Please could you give details of any routine assessment questions posed to young people referred to the GIDS?

Please could you provide details of the questions asked on the GIDS referral form?

Response Sent

Your request for information, as detailed in your email below, has been considered and the information requested is as follows:

- Please could you provide details and copies of surveys or questionnaires given to parents/guardians who support children/young people to access the Tavistock and Portman GIDS?
 The list of questionnaires used by GIDS can be found in our service specifications which are available via the following link: https://www.england.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2017/04/gender-development-service-children-adolescents.pdf
 We are not able to provide copies as we procure these questionnaires and we are not the owners.
- 2. Please could you give details of any routine questions asked of parents/guardians who support children/young people to access the Tavistock and Portman GIDS?



Details of our clinical practice can be found in our service specification which can be found at the link above.

- Please could you give details of any routine assessment questions posed to young people referred to the GIDS?
 Details of our clinical practice can be found in our service specification which can be found at the link above.
- 4. Please could you provide details of the questions asked on the GIDS referral form? Our referral form is available online at the following link: http://gids.nhs.uk/referrals